## H **\$115.00** 85799

ETAS ID: TM502926

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midcap Financial Trust		12/18/2018	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.		
Street Address:	118 Mackenan Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Cary		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	<b>le:</b> 27511		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85799525	PHYSICIANS PHARMACY ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	85799506	PHYSICIANS PHARMACY ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	85799494	PHYSICIANS PHARMACY A L L I A N C E
Serial Number:	85799486	PHYSICIANS PHARMACY A L L I A N C E

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165863939

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Puljic / JONES DAY

**Address Line 1:** 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-860007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL PULJIC
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Puljic/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0180

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MidCap\_PPA - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (MidCap)#page1.tif

source=MidCap\_PPA - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (MidCap)#page2.tif

source=MidCap\_PPA - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (MidCap)#page3.tif

source=MidCap\_PPA - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (MidCap)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0181

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 18, 2018 (this "Release") is made by MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among PHYSICIANS PHARMACY ALLIANCE, INC., a North Carolina corporation with an address of 118 Mackenan Drive, Suite 200, Cary, NC 27511 (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2015 at Reel 5575, Frame 0095, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached **Schedule A** (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

104528651v1 TRADEMARK REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0182

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST,

as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

By:

Name Maurice Amsellem

Title:

Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0183** 

### SCHEDULE A

## Trademark Collateral

# U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations/Applications

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
MedSync	PHYSICIANS PHARMACY  ***********************************	PHYSICIANS PHARMACY  ALLIANCE  ALLIANCE  ALLIANCE	PHYSICIANS PHARMACY ALLIANCE	PHYSICIANS PHARMACY ALLIANCE	Mark Name
N/A	12/11/12	12/11/12	12/11/12	12/11/12	Filing Date
N/A	85/799,486	58/799,494	85/799,506	85/799,525	App. No.
A/N	5/20/14	5/20/14	5/6/14	5/6/14	Reg. Date
N/A	4,531,715	4,531,716	4,524,255	4,524,256	Reg. No.
Unregistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.	Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.	Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.	Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.	Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.	Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0184

				booosseessees
USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
EasyRead	Healthy Choices	RxCard	RxAware	Mark Name
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Filing Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	App. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg No
Unregistered	Unregistered	Unregistered	Unregistered	Status
Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.	Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.	Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.	Physicians Pharmacy Alliance, Inc.	Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 006505 FRAME: 0185

**RECORDED: 12/20/2018**